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Tekniska data Technical Data 1 b

Hydraulhammare i illustrationer BHB 105 Hydraulic breaker in illustrations BHB 105 ¢k é é
Last- och stabilitetsdiagram finns tillgéngligt vid forfragan Load and stability diagram available on request t22 § 4
Prestanda Performance EfEzs
Sviinghastighet 6,5 s/245° Slewing speed 6,5 s/245° 25— §
Transporthastighet, max. 2,7 km/h Transport speed, max. 2,7 km/h; 1.7 mph éé 5 %u g
Stigningsvinkel, max. 30° Climbing inclination, max. 30° E S % b
Hydraulsystem Hydraulic system TE g 2 g,)%
Volym hydraulsystem 271 Hydraulic system capacity 271; 7.1 US gal 2 g R
Pumptyp Variabel lastkédnnande Pump type Variable load-sensing é £ %%’i%
Systemtryck 17 MPa System pressure 17 MPa; 2 466 psi SEs ; 2
Pumpflode 50 Hz 27 I/min Pump flow 50 Hz 27 I/min; 7 US gal/min 23 £ s g
60 Hz 32 I/min 60 Hz 32 I/min; 8 US gal/min < 5z § 5
Elsystem Power system 2885
Teknologi SmartPower Power technology SmartPower G

Elmoti)r typ ABB Electric motor type ABB 5555

Effekt o 9,8 kW Power* 9,8 kW 2 2% é

Rekommenderad sédkringsstorlek* 16 A Recommended fuse size* 16 A S22

Startkopplare Direktstart Starting device Direct start < ZEZ

£2Z5

Styrsystem Control system sS85
Systemtyp SmartRemote, portabelt Control type SmartRemote, portable 755%¢
Signaldverforing Digital Signal code Digital RNy
° = ; ; SE55E
Oyerf“qrmg _ Professionell rad.lo/ Kabel Transfer Professional radio/Cable zfzz?
Réckvidd, radio Upp till 300 m Range, radio Up to 300 m S2EST
. . ’ £EB8.-<E
Viktuppgifter Weight LE2gt
Maskinvikt utan rerkap och extrautrustning 560 kg Machine weight excl. attachment and extra equipment 560 kg; 1235 lbs 3 % E’né’ %
Rekommenderad vikt redskap 105 kg Recommended attachment weight 105 kg; 231 lbs LT z
. o E<T 2 o
Bullerniva Noise level 85952
Ljudeffektniva Lwa, uppmatt enligt direktiv 2000/14/EC 90 dB(A) Sound power level Lya, measured according to 5 £3 %"%81
* Giller 400V/50Hz och 440V/60Hz directive 2000/14/EC 90 dB(A) = 20; é TS
55223
* Valid for 400V/50Hz and 440V/60Hz E525¢%
3 fé IZ-) 2.9
EEEE

Technische Daten Caractéristiques techniques 224
Hydraulikhammer auf Abbildungen BHB 105 Marteau hydraulique représenté dans les illustrations BHB 105 g g é ;:)
Lasten- und Stabilititsdiagramm auf Anfrage verfiigbar Diagramme de charge et de stabilité disponible sur demande E 2 E §
Leistung Performances i
Drehgeschwindigkeit 6,5 s/245° Vitesse de rotation 6,5 s/245° é 5; % g
Max. Transportgeschwindigkeit 2,7 km/h Vitesse maxi. de transport 2,7 km/h > Z é
Max. Steigung 30° Pente maxi. 30° J%D-—gé % 4
Hydrauliksystem Systéme hydraulique 335EE
Volumen Hydrauliksystem 271 Volume du systéme hydraulique 271 : E g é E
Pumpentyp Variable lastabtastende Type de la pompe Variable sensible a la charge 53 § § s
Systemdruck 17 MPa Pression du systéme 17 MPa g £ E‘)g 3
PumpenfluB 50 Hz 27 I/min Débit de la pompe 50 Hz 27 I/min : ZsEf
60 Hz 32 Vmin 60 Hz 32 1/min 2227 i
Energieart Systéme du puissance FEEEER
Energietechnologie SmartPower Puissance - Technologie SmartPower Sg2g
Elektromotor Typ ABB Moteur électrique type ABB é E %%ﬂ
Leistung* 9.8 kW Puissance* 9,8 kW 3 & £5
Empfohlene Absicherung* 16 A Calibre de fusible recommandé* 16 A i: 25 % é
Anlasser Direktstart Dispositif de démarrage Démarrage direct :; *E‘ ; 5
Steuersystem Systéme de commande 2%
Steuerung SmartRemote, Tragbare Dispositif de commande SmartRemote, portable E 5 2 E“ g
Signaliibertragung Digital Transmission des signaux Numérique E E ::; g ;é
Ubertragung Professioneller Funk/Kabel Transmission Radio professionnelle/Cable ) iﬂ = é g
Bandbreite, Funk Bis zu 300 m Gamme, radio Jusqu’a 300 m 23222
. SEzia
Gewicht Poids 2 i 52% Brokk AB Distributor:
Maschinengewicht ohne Anbaugerit und Zusatzausriistung 560 kg Poids de I’engin sans outil et équipment supplémentaire 560 kg £2fzss P.O. Box 730
i 4 i ¢ de outi Z28:z3 g
Er.r'lpfahlenes Gewicht Anbaugerit 105 kg PO-IdS recommandé de I’outil 105 kg S SE-931 27 Skellefted, SE Q
Lérmpegel o Niveau sonore , , Z23Zz  Tel+46 910711 800 S
Schalleistungspegel Lwa, gemessen laut Richtlinie 2000/14/EG 90 dB(A) Niveau d’intensit€ sonore Lwa, mesuré conformément 2EATER P
s o400 oM e 40V 601 4 la directive 2000/14/CE 90 dB(A) Fax +46 910 711 811 S
* Giiltig fiir z un z il- 1 0
* Valable pour 400V/50Hz et 440V/60Hz Q E-mail: info@brokk.com S
www.brokk.com ®
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